Change Order Page 1 of 1

STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION

CHANGE ORDER

City/County of City Of Marshall Change Order No. 1

FEDERAL PROJECT |[STATE PROJECT |LOCAL PROJECT NO. CONTRACT NO.
NO. NO. Z70-2

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS LOCATION OF WORK

Towne & Country Excavating LLC South High Street/South Whitney Street (100 & 200 Block) Alley
1191 260th Ave Improvement Project

Garvin, MN 56132 TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT
($10,050.00)

Final Reconciling Change Order

COST BREAKDOWN

Item No. |ltem Unit [Unit Price  [Quantity |Amount
Funding Category No. 001

9999.999 |FINAL RECONCILING CHANGE ORDER LUMP SUM | ($10,050.00) 1 ($10,050.00)

Funding Category No. 001 Total:| ($10,050.00)
Change Order No. 1 Total:| ($10,050.00)

* Funding category is required for federal projects.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME (check one)
Due to this change the Contract Time:

a.[ 1 IslIncreased by Working Days b. [ X ] Is Not Changed
[ 1 IsDecreased by Working Days
[ 1 IslIncreased by CalendarDays c. [ ] May be revised if work affected the controlling operation
[ 1 |IsDecreased by Calendar Days

Approved By Project Engineer: Glenn Olson Approved By Contractor: Towne & Country Excavating

LLC
Signed Signed
Date: £/ /1S~ //F Phone: (507) 537-6773 Date: Phone: (507) 746-4563

The State of Minnesota is not a participant in this contract. Signature by the District State Aid Engineer is for
FUNDING PURPOSES ONLY and for compliance with State and Federal Aid Rules/Policy. Eligibility does not
guarantee funds will be available.

This work is eligible for: Federal Funding State Aid Funding Local funds
District State Aid Engineer: Date:

http://192.168.9.118/RtAEC/Reports/rpt_ChangeOrder.asp?changeorderid=179 11/15/2019



Project Z70-2: South High Street/South Whitney Street (100 & 200 Block) Alley Improvement Project
"Reconcilling Change Order"

Contract Final Final Quantity Quantity Amount

Item Quantity Unit Cost Total Quantity Amount Difference Difference

1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
2 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 70.00CY $22.00 $1,540.00 59.00 59.00 (11.00) ($242.00)
3 2105.533 SALVAGE & REINSTALL AGGREGATE BASE 70.00 CU YD $13.00 $910.00 70.00 70.00 0.00 $0.00
4 2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIEL 70.00CY $24.00 $1,680.00 59.00 59.00 (11.00) ($264.00)
5 2502.503 6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN 170.00 LF $13.00 $2,210.00 50.00 50.00 (120.00) ($1,560.00)
6 2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER 5.00 EACH $2,200.00 $11,000.00 1.00 1.00 (4.00) ($8,800.00)
7 2503.603 12" PIPE SEWER 245.00 LF $48.00 $11,760.00 262.00 262.00 17.00 $816.00
8 2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-40: 500 LF $1,140.00 $5,700.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 $0.00
FINAL CO-1  ($10,050.00)




